
RESOLUTION NO. 2841 

A RESOLUTION of  t h e  P o r t  Commission of the Por t  of Seattle d e c l a r i n g  
pe r sona l  p rope r ty  s u r p l u s  f o r  P o r t  District purposes  and 
f u r t h e r  d e c l a r i n g  that s a i d  p rope r ty  should be s o l d  or 
d isposed  of.  

WHEREAS, t h e  P o r t  of S e a t t l e  has owned t h e  pe r sona l  p rope r ty  desc r ibed  

below; and 

WHEREAS, s a i d  p rope r ty  i s  n e i t h e r  used nor needed for its in t ended  

purpose or o t h e r  purposes  of t h e  P o r t ;  and 

Whereas, such  p rope r ty  i s  n o t  p a r t  of any  comprehensive p l an  of improve- 

ment or m o d i f i c a t i o n  thereof, adopted by the v o t e  of the people  of s a i d  d i s t r i c t ;  

NOW, THEREFORE, be i t  hereby  r e so lved  by t h e  P o r t  Commission of t h e  

P o r t  of S e a t t l e  that  the fo l lowing  desc r ibed  p rope r ty  i s  no longer needed €or 

d i s t r i c t  purposes ,  and that  i t  is i n  t h e  b e s t  i n t e r e s t  of s a i d  d i s t r i c t  t h a t  s a i d  

p rope r ty  be dec la red  s u r p l u s  and s o l d  o r  d i sposed  of :  

1. 

2. 

3. 

4 .  

S t r a d d l e  Carrier No. 20, Clark Model 512 

S t r a d d l e  Carrier No. 22, Cla rk  Model 512 

Estimated 
Resale Value 

$50,000.00 

50,000 00 

Used Spare  P a r t s  from S t r a d d l e  Carrier No. 33 
and L-160 Engine Parts,  more s p e c i f i c a l l y  
desc r ibed  i n  Exh ib i t  "A" a t t ached  h e r e t o  and 
by  t h i s  r e fe rence  inco rpora t ed  h e r e i n  28,9 18 .OO 

P in ion  and Gear 495.00 

ADOPTED by t h e  P o r t  Commission of t h e  P o r t  o f  Seat t le  t h i s 2 U  day of 

J-P , 1982, and du ly  a u t h e n t i c a t e d  i n  open s e s s i o n  by t h e  s i g n a t u r e s  

of t h e  Commissioners v o t i n g  and t h e  sea 

Por t  Commissioners 
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EXHIBIT "A" TO RESOLUTION NO. 2841 

#33 STRAD CARRIER PARTS 

PART NO. DESCRIPTION QUANTITY U / I  PRICE TOTAL 

283730 
369125 

1610369 

1700881 
1796724 
119835 
2338241 

1706192 

1706191 

1706124 
1706169 
1706276 
1759 12 1 

1721069 
1312272 
1766617 
1706326 
763155 
1076273 
1776408 
1706 122 

1700855 

1618992 

1706134 
1706036 
1706059 
1700879 
1312139 
368900 
351841 

1673785 
1624105 

1718559 
123757 

110594 

944656 
1750787 
1750786 
1750677 
1750679 
1750674 

1799282 

Rebuilt  Converter Assy 
Driven Sprocket 
F i l t e r  Housing 
Heater Cab 
Equalizer Anchor Bracket 
L i f t  Cylinder Bushing 
Level, Transfer  Shaft  
Over Height Paddle 
Brake Assy LH 
Hydraulic Hose Track Assy 
Over Height Paddle 
Spring Chain Tightner ,  
12" Long 

Bracket, Suspension 

Bracket, Suspension 

Bushing Fork Tube Upper 
Cover, Thrust  Bearing 
Spring, Suspension Outer 
Bracket,  Drive Sprocket 

Spring Retainer 
Pad, Fabreeka 
Spacer, Spring Seat 
Air Cleaner Assy 
Support Fork Tube 
Spacer,  Spring P l a t e  Bottom 
Spacer Suspension Spring 
Spacer Spring (245 HT) 
T i e  Rod, Transfer  Shaft  

t o  Transfer  Shaft  

Mounting LH 

Mounting RH 

Housing 

P ivo t ,  Main B e l l c r a n k  

Control Arm,  Transfer  

Cap, I d l e r  Bellcrank 
Lever, I d l e r  RH Bellcrank 
Rod, S teer ing  Cylinder 
Lever, Transfer  Shaft  
Washer P l a i n  
Bellcrank Drag Link 
T i e  Rod, Bel lcrank t o  

Transfer  Shaf t  
Support Front Hood 
Wheel, Front and 

in te rmedia te  
Wheel, Rear 
D i f f e r e n t i a l  Assy 

Brake Assy  (Parking) 

Shaft  

(Complete) 

P l a t e ,  Brake Mounting 
Bracket D i f f e r e n t i a l  LH 
Bracket D i f f e r e n t i a l  RH 
Lever Valve Control 
Lever Valve Control 
Drag Link Equalizing Valve 
Cylinder,  Hydraulic L i f t  

Bar, L i m i t  Switch D.O.G. 
(20 Series) 

1 EA $3,800.00 
5 EA 700.00 
1 EA 150.00 
1 EA 100.00 
1 EA 40.00 
4 EA 125.00 
1 EA 25.00 
1 EA 30.00 
1 EA 300 .OO 
10 FT 15.00 
3 EA 10 .oo 
1 BX 

> >  
1 )  

$ 3,800.00 
3,500 .OO 
150.00 
100.00 
40.00 
500.00 
25 .OO 
30.00 
300.00 
150.00 
30.00 

1 EA ) ) 80.00 Lot 80.00 Lot 

1 EA 
1 EA 60.00 60.00 
1 EA 50.00 50.00 
1 EA 70.00 70.00 

1 )  

2 EA 150.00 
1 EA 15.00 
2 EA 12.00 
4 EA 16.00 
1 EA 150.00 
1 EA 1,800.00 
2 EA 30.00 
1 EA 25 e 0 0  
5 EA 10.00 

1 EA 

1 EA 

> $  

1 

1 

300.00 
15.00 
24.00 
64.00 
150.00 

1,800.00 
60.00 
25.00 
50.00 

$ 

1 EA 1 
1 EA ) 
1 EA ) 1,700.00 1,700.00 L o t  
2 EA ) 
2 E A )  
1 EA 1 
2 E A )  

) 
1 EA 1 
1 EA 80.00 80.00 

360.00 2 EA 180.00 
2 EA 300.00 600.00 

1 EA 2,500.00 2,500 .OO 
1 EA 1 

1 E A )  
1 EA 350.00 350.00 
1 EA 350.00 350.00 
1 EA 1 
1 EA ) 150.00 150.00 Lot 
2 EA 

) 1,300.00 1,300.00 L o t  

1 EA 2,800.00 2,800 .OO 
1 EA 40.00 40.00 
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EXHIBIT "A" TO RESOLUTION NO. 2841, cont . 
1/33 S T W  CARRIER PARTS 

PART NO. DESCRIPTION QUANTITY U / I  PRICE TOTAL 

1797921 
1778769 
233157 
1736210 
1706270 

2310150 
358238 

1706272 
355990 
1769024 

1779156 
365741 

Reservoirs, Hydr. 
Valve, Relief 
Valve h e y ,  Declutch 
Wheel, Fork 
Fork Tube, Intermediate 
or Rear 

Plunger, Fork Tube 
Sea t ,  Spring 

Spacer, Spring Lower 
Spring Suspension Outer 
Arm Equalizing Valve 
Battery Box 
Sump Transmission 
Bushing Fork Tube 
Shut ter  Radiator 

1 EA 500.00 
2 EA 120.00 
1 EA 50.00 
2 EA 1,400.00 

2 EA 300.00 
2 EA 1 
2 EA 1 

2 EA 1 
2 EA 1 
1 EA 30.00 
1 EA 50.00 
1 EA 150.00 
1 EA 65.00 
1 EA 80.00 

250.00 

TOTAL 

500.00 
240.00 

2,800.00 
50 00 

600 00 

250.00 Lot 

30.00 
50 00 
150.00 
65.00 
80 -00 

$26,418.00 

T-106E WAREHOUSE SPARES 

Used Cummins L-160 

L-160 Engine P a r t s  1 P a l l e t  $1,300.00 $ 1,300.00 
L-160 Engine Short Blocks 2 Pallets 600.00 1,200.00 
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