RESOLUTION NO. 2841

A RESOLUTION of the Port Commission of the Port of Seattle declaring personal property surplus for Port District purposes and further declaring that said property should be sold or disposed of.

WHEREAS, the Port of Seattle has owned the personal property described below; and

WHEREAS, said property is neither used nor needed for its intended purpose or other purposes of the Port; and

Whereas, such property is not part of any comprehensive plan of improvement or modification thereof, adopted by the vote of the people of said district;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it hereby resolved by the Port Commission of the Port of Seattle that the following described property is no longer needed for district purposes, and that it is in the best interest of said district that said property be declared surplus and sold or disposed of:

		Estimated Resale Value
1.	Straddle Carrier No. 20, Clark Model 512	\$50,000.00
2•	Straddle Carrier No. 22, Clark Model 512	50,000.00
3.	Used Spare Parts from Straddle Carrier No. 33 and L-160 Engine Parts, more specifically described in Exhibit "A" attached hereto and by this reference incorporated herein	28,918.00
4.	Pinion and Gear	495.00

ADOPTED by the Port Commission of the Port of Seattle this 26th day of

January , 1982, and duly authenticated in open session by the signatures
of the Commissioners voting and the seal of the Commission duly offixed

Port Commissioners

EXHIBIT "A" TO RESOLUTION NO. 2841

#33 STRAD CARRIER PARTS

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	U/I	PRICE	TOTAL
283730	Rebuilt Converter Assy	1	EA	\$3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00
369125	Driven Sprocket	5	EA	700.00	· · ·
	Filter Housing	1	EA	150.00	
1610369	Heater Cab	1	EA	100.00	
	Equalizer Anchor Bracket	1	EA	40.00	40.00
	Lift Cylinder Bushing	4	EA	125.00	
1700881	Level, Transfer Shaft	1	EA	25.00	
1796724	Over Height Paddle	1	EA	30.00	
119835	Brake Assy LH	î	EA	300.00	
2338241	Hydraulic Hose Track Assy	10	FT	15.00	_
2330241	Over Height Paddle	3	EA	10.00	
	Spring Chain Tightner,	3	EA	10.00	30.00
	12" Long	1	вх	, ,	
	12 Long	1	DΛ		
1706192	Procket Cusponator))	
1700192	Bracket, Suspension	1	TT A	1 1 00 00	7-4 00 00 7-4
170(101	Mounting LH	1	EΑ) 80.00	Lot 80.00 Lot
1706191	Bracket, Suspension	•))	
	Mounting RH	1	EA		
1706124	Bushing Fork Tube Upper	1	EA	60.00	
1706169	Cover, Thrust Bearing	1	EA	50.00	50.00
1706276	Spring, Suspension Outer	1	EA	70.00	70.00
1759121	Bracket, Drive Sprocket				
	Housing	2	EA	150.00	300.00
	Spring Retainer	1	EA	15.00	15.00
1721069	Pad, Fabreeka	2	EA	12.00	24.00
1312272	Spacer, Spring Seat	4	EA	16.00	
1766617	Air Cleaner Assy	1	EA	150.00	150.00
1706326	Support Fork Tube	ĩ	EA	1,800.00	
763155	Spacer, Spring Plate Botto		EA	30.00	•
1076273	Spacer Suspension Spring	1 2	EA	25.00	
1776408	Spacer Spring (245 HT)	5	EA	10.00	
1776122	Tie Rod, Transfer Shaft	J	EA		
1700122	to Transfer Shaft	1	17 A) \$	\$
	to Transfer Shart	1	EA		
1700055	Disch Majo Dellement	•	77.4)	
1700855	Pivot, Main Bellcrank	1	EA		
1610000	Orantaral Assurance Management)	
1618992	Control Arm, Transfer	•	77.4		
.70/10/	Shaft	1	EA)	
1706134	Cap, Idler Bellcrank	1	EA)	
1706036	Lever, Idler RH Bellcrank	1	EA) 1,700.00	1,700.00 Lot
1706059	Rod, Steering Cylinder	2	EA)	
1700879	Lever, Transfer Shaft	2	EA)	
1312139	Washer Plain	1	EA)	
3689 00	Bellcrank Drag Link	2	EA)	
351841	Tie Rod, Bellcrank to)	
	Transfer Shaft	1	EA)	
1673785	Support Front Hood	1	EA	80.00	80.00
1624105	Wheel, Front and				
	intermediate	2	EA	180.00	360.00
1718559	Wheel, Rear	$\frac{\overline{2}}{2}$	EA	300.00	
123757	Differential Assy	2	2	30000	333.33
123/3/	(Complete)	1	EA	2,500.00	2,500.00
110594	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	î	EA)	2,300.00
TIODIA	Brake Assy (Parking)	ı	ьM) 1,300.00	1,300.00 Lot
944656	Plate, Brake Mounting	1	EA) 1,500.00 }	1,300.00 LOL
1750787	Bracket Differential LH	1		350.00	350.00
-		1	EA E A		
1750786	Bracket Differential RH	Ţ	EA	350.00	350.00
1750677	Lever Valve Control	1	EA)	
1750679	Lever Valve Control	1	EA) 150.00	150.00 Lot
1750674	Drag Link Equalizing Valve	2	EA)	
	Cylinder, Hydraulic Lift				
	(20 Series)	1	EA	2,800.00	<u>-</u>
1799282	Bar, Limit Switch D.O.G.	1	EA	40.00	40.00

EXHIBIT "A" TO RESOLUTION NO. 2841, cont.

#33 STRAD CARRIER PARTS

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	U/I	PRICE	TOTAL
1797921	Reservoirs, Hydr.	1	EA	500.00	500.00
1778769	Valve, Relief	2	EA	120.00	240.00
233157	Valve Assy, Declutch	1	EA	50.00	50.00
1736110	Wheel, Fork	2	EA	1,400.00	2,800.00
1706270	Fork Tube, Intermediate			•	
	or Rear	2	EA	300.00	600.00
2310150	Plunger, Fork Tube	2	EA)	
358238	Seat, Spring	2	EA)	
				250.00	250.00 Lot
1706272	Spacer, Spring Lower	2	EA)	
355990	Spring Suspension Outer	2	EA)	
1769024	Arm Equalizing Valve	1	EA	30.00	30.00
	Battery Box	1	EA	50.00	50.00
1779156	Sump Transmission	1	EA	150.00	150.00
365741	Bushing Fork Tube	1	EA	65.00	65.00
	Shutter Radiator	1	EA	80.00	80.00
				TOTAL	\$26,418.00

T-106E WAREHOUSE SPARES

Used Cummins L-160

L-160 Engine Parts	1	Pallet	\$1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00
L-160 Engine Short Blocks	2	Pallets	600.00	1,200.00